## **Press Release**



# RAMPF Tooling Solutions certified to DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

Developer and manufacturer of modeling and mold engineering materials upholds highest quality standards

© RAMPF Tooling Solutions GmbH & Co. KG

Page 1 of 3

Grafenberg, March 5, 2018. RAMPF Tooling Solutions, the world's leading developer and manufacturer of board and liquid materials for cutting-edge modeling and mold engineering, is now certified to the latest quality management standard, DIN EN ISO 9001:2015.

"With this certification, we are committed to upholding the highest quality standards," says Jochen Reiff, Managing Director of RAMPF Tooling Solutions. "The revised DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 standard has raised the bar even higher compared to the previous version, pushing us to further develop our existing quality management system."

As a manufacturer, supplier, and development partner in numerous key industries such as automobile and vehicle construction, aerospace, mechanical engineering, and the wind energy sector, it is essential that RAMPF Tooling Solutions continuously reviews the effectiveness and efficiency of all business processes. "Our customers and partners need to be 100 % satisfied with our products and solutions. And they must be certain that these are manufactured to the highest quality, safety, and environmental standards," emphasizes Reiff.

Numerous employees from different departments were involved in the certification process. Ralph Lutz, Head of Management Systems and Occupational Safety at the RAMPF Group, points out that this has raised employees' awareness of the importance of both quality management and the jobs done by their colleagues. "Furthermore, regularly reviewing the issued certification also helps to ensure our employees are always focused on quality."

The most important changes introduced with DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 compared to the previous version include:

- > Specifying the interested parties relevant for quality management and their requirements, e.g. customers, employees, suppliers, and collaboration partners
- Placing a stronger focus on a process-oriented approach and comprehensive and systematic process management
- > Adopting a systematic approach to risks and opportunities, i.e. identifying, analyzing, and evaluating risks and opportunities, and formulating appropriate countermeasures

### Visit RAMPF at JEC World 2018 in Paris – Hall 6, Booth D50!

#### **Press Release**

#### **RAMPF Tooling Solutions certified to DIN EN ISO 9001:2015**

Developer and manufacturer of modeling and mold engineering materials upholds highest quality standards

© RAMPF Tooling Solutions GmbH & Co. KG



Page 2 of 3



Jochen Reiff, Managing Director of RAMPF Tooling Solutions



Ralph Lutz, Head of Management Systems and Occupational Safety at the RAMPF Group



Based in Grafenberg (near Stuttgart), RAMPF Tooling Solutions is the world's largest producer of board materials.

#### **Press Release**

#### **RAMPF Tooling Solutions certified to DIN EN ISO 9001:2015**

Developer and manufacturer of modeling and mold engineering materials upholds highest quality standards

© RAMPF Tooling Solutions GmbH & Co. KG



Page 3 of 3

www.rampf-gruppe.de/en/



**RAMPF Tooling Solutions GmbH & Co. KG** based in Grafenberg, Germany, develops and produces board and liquid materials for cutting-edge modeling and mold engineering. The range of skills includes made-to-measure services and products such as pastes, large-volume and full-size castings for Close Contour models, and prototyping systems.

RAMPF Tooling Solutions is the world's largest producer of styling, modeling, and working board materials, which demonstrate excellent quality and the best mechanical properties.

High-quality Close Contour Pastes, Close Contour Blocks, and Close Contour Castings guarantee excellent and cost-effective solutions for modeling and mold engineering.

The company produces and develops pioneering systems for the composites industry that cover a wide variety of production procedures and a broad range of temperatures.

It goes without saying that RAMPF Tooling Solutions also provides expert advice, customer-specific service, and prompt technical support.

RAMPF Tooling Solutions is a company of the international **RAMPF Group** based in Grafenberg, Germany.

Publisher: **RAMPF Tooling Solutions** GmbH & Co. KG Robert-Bosch Str. 8-10 72661 Grafenberg T + 49.7123.9342-1600 F + 49.7123.9342-1666 E tooling.solutions@rampf-gruppe.de www.rampf-gruppe.de Your contact for pictures and further information: Benjamin Schicker **RAMPF Holding** GmbH & Co. KG Albstraße 37 72661 Grafenberg T + 49.7123.9342-1045 F + 49.7123.9342-2045 E benjamin.schicker@rampf-gruppe.de